Curriculum Resources Collection for Faculty
Content Overview
❖​ Current Membership, Meeting Dates, and Goals
❖​ Contact Lists
❖​ 5-Year Review Cycle
❖​ General Curriculum Resources
❖​ Common Course Numbering Implementation – CCN
❖​ Standardized Attendance Accounting Method – SAAM

CDCP – Career Development College Preparation
C-ID – Course Identification Numbering System (website)
CIM – Curriculum Inventory Management
CIP code – Classification of Instructional Programs code (website) (description) (2020 CIP) (Revised
TOP-CIP crosswalk)
●​ CIP codes are updated nationally every ten years, with the next revision scheduled for 2030
COCI – Chancellor’s Office Curriculum Inventory
COE – Conditions of Enrollment
D
DE – Distance Education
DEC – District Executive Council (website)
E
ESS – Educational Support Services (website)
ESSC – Educational Support Service Council (website); created to replace SISC; Governance and
Operational Handbook approved by DEC 8/18/2025.
ESSOG – Educational Support Services Operational Group (website)
F
FTES – Full Time Equivalent Students
M
MOU – Memorandum of Understanding
O
OA – Outcomes and Assessment
P
PCAH – Program and Course Approval Handbook
PLO – Program Learning Outcome
S
SAM – Student Accountability Model (SAM) Priority Code; a California Community Colleges curriculum
data element used to indicate the degree to which a course is occupational, and to assist in identifying
course sequence in occupational programs. (PDF)
SAAM – Standardized Attendance Accounting Method
SLO – Student Learning Outcomes
T
TOP code – Taxonomy of Program code (manual) (description) (7th Edition, 2023)
W
WEE – Work Experience Education (formerly WEX)